
Ordinance #12 revised - March 14, 2005


Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Mayor:

[image: image1.emf]2009-837.tif




2009-837.tif


ORDINANCE 2009-837
An ordinance appropriating $475,000 FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (“fdot”) TO PROVIDE FOR FDOT’S PARTICIPATION IN THE DESIGN OF IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED IN THE FORT GEORGE ISLAND TRAFFIC STUDY OF SR 105/HECKSCHER DRIVE, FROM SISTERS CREEK BRIDGE TO THE MAYPORT FERRY SLIP, AND OF SR A1A, FROM THE MAYPORT FERRY SLIP TO FORT GEORGE RIVER BRIDGE, AS INITIATED BY B.T. 10-019; PROVIDING FOR A CARRYOVER OF FUNDS TO FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011; approving, and AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CORPORATION SECRETARY TO EXECUTE and deliver, A LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM (“lap”) supplemental AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND FDOT; AMENDING THE 2009-2014 FIVE YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM APPROVED BY ORDINANCE 2009-513-E TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR THE PROJECT ENTITLED “FT GEORGE ISLAND TRAFFIC STUDY”; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.


Be it ordained by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.

Appropriation.  For the 2009-2010 fiscal year, within the City’s budget, there are hereby appropriated the indicated sum(s) from the account(s) listed in subsection (a) to the account(s) listed in subsection (b):

(See B.T. 10-019 attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference)

(a) Appropriated from:

See B.T. 10-019

$475,000
(b) Appropriated to:

See B.T. 10-019

$475,000

Section 2.

Carryover. 
The funds appropriated in this ordinance shall not lapse but shall carryover into fiscal year 2010-2011.
Section 3.

Purpose.  The purpose of the appropriation in Section 1 is to appropriate funds from the Florida Department of Revenue (“FDOT”) to provide for FDOT’s participation in the Design of Improvements identified in the Fort George Island Traffic Study of SR 105/Heckscher Drive, from Sisters Creek Bridge to the Mayport Ferry Slip, and of SR A1A, from the Mayport Ferry Slip to Fort George River Bridge.

Section 4.

Approval and Authorization.
There is hereby approved, and the Mayor and Corporation Secretary are hereby authorized to execute and deliver, on behalf of the City of Jacksonville, a Local Agency Program (“LAP”) Supplemental Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and FDOT in substantially the form as is attached hereto as Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by this reference.  
Section 5.

CIP Amendment.
Ordinance 2009-513-E, being the 2009-2014 Five-Year Capital Improvement Program for the City and certain of its independent agencies, is hereby amended to provide additional funding for the project entitled “Ft George Island Traffic Study.”  This project is described in the Project Information Sheet, attached hereto as Exhibit 3 and incorporated herein by this reference.  This ordinance shall constitute an amendment to Ordinance 2009-513-E.  In all other respects, the Five-Year Capital Improvement Program approved by Ordinance 2009-513-E is continued in full force and effect.
Section 6.

Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.
Form Approved:

    /s/ James R. McCain, Jr. 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation prepared by: James R. McCain, Jr.
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2009\ord\10.12.09.BT.10.019.CO.CA.CIP.FDOT.FtGeo.doc
� EMBED Package  ���








-
-
3

[image: image2.emf]2009-837.tif




2009-837.tif

_1317791804/2009-837.tif
. ' 1Y,
o ' OFFICE OF THE MAYOR C) RS
City of Jacksonville, Florida e
EBUDGET ORDINANCE DTRANSFER DIRECTIVE REQUEST NUMBER Q.\\\
To: e Date Rec'd. Date Fwd. . Apfroyed T\ Disapproved
0"\\ Department Head qyw
(3% Mayor's Office OCT {92 . 1 ] = —
ounting Division /0/[0/0? /0/7/07 /%-v ;./4
t 7
Puiggt g L0204 Jefes alva
DATE OF ACTIOP}oBY A OgA/m OCT |2 Z/ﬂ/é /‘7? APPROVED 2. _._,'_’.:

Transfer From:

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title
Account No.

TOTAL

Transfer To:

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

Account No.

Account Title

AccountNo. ~~ ~

Total

Fund/Department/Division/Activity

Ft George Island Traffic Study-FDOT

PWCP331SD538-331491

Fund/Department/Division/Activity

Ft. George Island Traffic Study-Eng

PWCP331SD538-06505

iAo

« ayr UF

Grant Projects/Grant Capital Improvement P

Projects

17
rdjects/PW S & D Capital

Project/Pro. Det. PW0653-01

Amount

Grant/Gr. Det. PWS065-07

$ 475,000.00

Project/Pro. Det.

Grant/Gr. Det.

Project/Pro. Det.

Grant/Gr. Det

$ 475,000.00

Grant Projects/Grant Capital Improvement Projects/PW S & D Capital

Projects

Project/Pro. Det. PW0653-01

Amount

Grant/Gr. Det. PWS065-07

$ 475,000.00

Project/Pro. Det.

Grant/Gr. Det.

Project/Pro. Det.

" Grant/Gr. Det.

$ 475,000.00

PURPOSE: introduce legislation authorizing the Mayor or his designee to sign FDOT Local Agency Agreement;
and appropriate $475,000.00 in FDOT funds and amend the CIP.

ﬂ
il . {z
DIVISION CHIEF William J. Joyce, P E.

Prepared by.

Lori West

DATE INITIATEL
Phone #

9/14/2009
255-R759

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 1
) L/ 525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT

62/09
Page 1 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
1 LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 209607-5-18,38-01
SUPPLEMENTAL 209607-6-18.38-01
DUNS NO AGREEMENT CONTRACT NO
80-939-7102 AQU30
The City of Jacksonville desires to supplement the
original Agreement entered into and executed on July 12, 2007 as identified above. All provisions in the original

Agreement and supplements, If any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, If any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name Design of improvements identified in the Fort George Island Study Length n/a

Termini SR 105 / Hecksher Dnve from Sisters Creek Bndge to Mayport Ferry Slip and from SR A1A from Mayport Ferry Slip to Fort
George River Bridge

Descrniption of Work.
Design of improvements identified in the Fort George Island Study

Reason for Supplement.
Funds in the amount of $475,000.00 have been added to the design phase of this project.

Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 3

525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
92/08

Page 2 of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FPN
1 LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 209607-5-18,38-01
SUPPLEMENTAL 209607-6-18,38-01
AGREEMENT
DUNS NO CONTRACT NO
80-939-7102 AOU30 ‘
FUNDING
TYPE OF WORK
By Fiscal Year (1) 2 (3) {4 (5)
PREVIOUS TOTAL ADDITIONAL CURRENT TOTAL TOTAL AGENCY TOTAL STATE &
PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS PROJECT FUNDS FUNDS FEDERAL FUNDS
Planning
2007-2008 $252, 316 00 $252,316 00
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total Planning Cost $252.316 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $252,316 00
Project Development &
Environment (PD&E)
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total PD&E Cost $0 00 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00
Design
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010 $475,000 00 $475,000 00
2010-2011
Total Design Cost $475,000 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $475,000 00
Right-of-Way
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total Right-of-Way Cost $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 $0 00
Construction
2007-2008
2008-2009 )
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total Construction Cost $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00
Construction Engineering and
Inspection (CEl)
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
Total CEIl Cost 30 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00
Total Construction & CEl Costs $0 00 $0 00 30 00 $0 00 $0 00
TOTAL COST OF THE
PROJECT $727,316.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 $727,316.00
Exhibit 2

Page 2 of 3

525-010-32
PRODUCTION SUPPORT
0299

Page 3 0of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPCORTATION FPN
1 LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 209607-5-18,38-01
SUPPLEMENTAL 209607-6-18,38-01
AGREEMENT !
DUNS NO CONTRACT NO
80-939-7102 AOU30

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

AGENCY CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By-
Name Name' Charles W. Baldwin, P E.
Title: Title: Distnct Two Secretary
Attest Attest:
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Date- Date:
As to form- As to form’
Attorney Distnct Attorney

See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller.

Exhibit 2
Page 3 of 3
Joyi0 ( )ebeureig ( )speoy ( )iemes ( )ielem ( )Alejes and

(s, 1s1) 198014 S1y) uo Jugpuadap ase 1ey) §)93l0id J1D JBUID

welb jo uonnoaxe g uonelsiba) buipuad-10g4 smes pue Aouabe

ON( ) s3Al

oeloid sy Aq pannbal aunjonuisesju| leuolippy

Kiobsjes asn pue Auedoid auning bugsix3g

Adlj0d 9 '8Anoaigo €09

Y3HLo(

ON() s3aAlx)

) 3SNOH-NI (

X)  ¢Spuny Buiydiew [eao-UON Joj Fjqibie yoelosd syl s

BunueiB i1si 'sah

buipuad

Aq panosddy Apnig

Aprig oyjei| puers| abioaD 14

) 10vHINOD( X)

¢Apn)s Jo uerd e uodn paseq Joaloid pasodoid 8yl s

aweu Apnis 'saA y

UOIINASUOY) JO POYIBNY

Exhibit 3

ssadg/ueidq jo smers
ajeq vogaldwo)

Page 1 of 1

108l0id jo o

ajeq pejs uononnsuoy 1s3

HO4 LINIWIOV 143N (
6uwoz yueuny

) JONVHO { X)

p,bey swi) uononnsuos) 153

Man( )

juawe|g ueld dwo?)

VIV YS 0} 1Q J9usyaH/SOL HS

SSaIppYy/uoneso yoeloid

ON( ) saa( ) 108fo14 Juewa|g Juswarosdw |ERdED VIV HS 0} 1Q J8UsS¥I3H/S01 HS uuy ApniS oyeuy puels| abioss) 14 uondudsag eaishyd
{uieydxe seyyo y1) JouiQ
awdinby
senddng
SeIN
R
spjeuag + sebep
314 Jo JequINN
YVIA HLS ONOA3E PLEL Ad €LITL Ad THLL AL LL/0L Ad 01/60 Ad 1OVdWI 139aN8 ONLLYYIHO G3LVYNILST 6
0005y 91€'75T fejoL
[y}
000'Sp | Puswy-10ad
91£'252 1004
¥V3IA H1S ANOAZS VLEL Ad CLITL A4 UL AL LLOL Ad 01/60 Ad 3JUNOS ONIANNS 8
00°91€°Z5Z $ el
UONEJISILILPY )OR4U0D
000°G.LY UORINIISUOY
pueq
00 91£°25Z [3 ubiseg/Buieeuibugy
jyawdojansq 1d6louyg
YVIA HLS ONOA3E viIEL Ad CHTL Ad UL AS LLIOL A4 01/60 Ad YVIA U3d LSOO QIALVWILSI £
10-590SMd-1 0-£G90Md-9ESAS LEEJOMd]| #Iunodoy siwes g | VIN ]
] smeys /it {uoneaynsnr aeloid) pajjasue) o pakejeq ji yoedw) g
ON (onrsaa)dra 9t | VIN ]
OoN ejepuey |eBoq G| |8A87 8J1AI3G PASLaIdU) G
0091LE'222 pajedoly [2Y0) L
0} peubissy ¢| eloig
Buiaoiddy esueuipig v
[oo9te tzs $] lebpngeror zL | Kprig dijge)  pueis| 661085 13 | swe 329l01g €
N3 ] uoisiaig 1L [ L0-£590Md ] lequinp 1defoid 7
Md _ AoueBypdeg oL _ uoljeodsues ] f2IN)INISERU|SPEOY M_ ealy wesboiyg |
#yuey $102-0L0C e[ 199 Uoad0 WIOT W u.”;_..u”_ N

U4 udy A9 Q3LLINGNS
60/v1L/6 31va

ebeuesq g Buined/NI/Md  NOILD3S

J98Yg uonewIoju| 30afoid
epLIO| 4 ‘9j|1AuosyOer Jo A1)
wesboid Jusweaoidwi jeyden

*0Ung s ¥ G 1
SDuny RewmIDU} YR Y
spun} osIKEUT
a0 |

wewetensy moads |

Bun

{508 wxri0%) oun 3 Buapaoy 3
souop snuessy 0

$Dvog uoNEBAQ) (HEe T

un 4 puog Bunsmy g

ruRamy veLm) ¥

Jueul 193014 JO poyisy





